
32617  

RESOLUTION NO. 32617 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR 
THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 WITH J. BRENNON CONSTRUCTION, 
INC., OF DALTON, GA, RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. E-23-
017-201, CITY HALL ANNEX IMPROVEMENTS, FOR 
WINDOW TRIM REMEDIATION, ROOFTOP DOORWAY 
WEATHERPROOFING, AND ADA BATHROOM ADDITIONS, 
FOR AN INCREASE OF ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY-THREE AND 27/100 
DOLLARS ($128,973.27), WITH A CONTINGENCY IN THE 
AMOUNT OF FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($50,000.00), FOR 
A REVISED AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO MILLION ONE 
HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY 
AND 75/100 DOLLARS ($2,140,130.75). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public 

Works to approve Change Order No. 2 with J. Brennon Construction, Inc., of Dalton, GA, relative 

to Contract No. E-23-017-201, City Hall Annex Improvements, for window trim remediation, 

rooftop doorway weatherproofing, and ADA bathroom additions, for an increase of $128,973.27, 

with a contingency in the amount of $50,000.00, for a revised amount not to exceed 

$2,140,130.75.   

ADOPTED: August 19, 2025 

/mem 

 


